Places known in Whillip (Garreck)

bldg #

24
52

91

94
96
159
197

213

242
245

260
285
334

337
341

map
quadrant

Two
One

Two

Two
Two
Three

Four

Three

Four
Four
Six
Six
Six

Eight
Six

bussiness type

Barber
Information

Government/
Temple

Government
Government
Financial
Massage Parlor

Tavern

Guild
Locksmith
Alchemist
Cobler
Smithy

Inn

Furniture

bussiness name

The Right Cut
Where Now?

Shrine to Helm

Kiosk
Whillip Town Hall
The Bank of Whillip

Skywhite’s House of
Lavation

Tree Stump

Archer's Guild
Under Lock and Key
The Black Rose
Boots & Shoes

The Sharpest Edge
Smithy

Singing Frog Sanctuary
Fine Furniture Shop

notes

Barber Shop. The owner can cast CLW.

Business and Private Residence Info in Willip: Bidvar Minitin (Halfling); Owns exclusive rights to provide
directions in the city

City Guard Barracks and Shrine to Helm. Run by one lone priest - Garivek a 12th level cleric.

City square kiosk / Government - A public bulletin board. Help wanted, for sale, lost dog, etc.
Get some paperwork taken care of

Banking Services. A secure place to keep your money.

A bath house & Massage parlor

A bar for short folks. Has a sign outside/around the entrance that says 4’ and under. Building is mostly
underground. Looks like it's made from a gigantic tree stump.

Buy archery equipment, practice, get instruction

A locksmith’s shop.

Apothecary Shop

Cobbler. Makes & repairs boots and shoes.

Owner = Bryson Caldwell - Human, male, 40yo. +1 to hit for 1 week if special for 50gp.

Hotel and Restraunt
A shop that sells custom made fine furniture



