Places known in Whillip (Garreck)

bldg #	map quadrant	bussiness type	bussiness name	notes
24	Two	Barber	The Right Cut	Barber Shop. The owner can cast CLW.
52	One	Information	Where Now?	Business and Private Residence Info in Willip: Bidvar Minitin (Halfling); Owns exclusive rights to provide directions in the city
91	Two	Government/ Temple	Shrine to Helm	City Guard Barracks and Shrine to Helm. Run by one lone priest - Garivek a 12th level cleric.
94	Two	Government	Kiosk	City square kiosk / Government - A public bulletin board. Help wanted, for sale, lost dog, etc.
96	Two	Government	Whillip Town Hall	Get some paperwork taken care of
159	Three	Financial	The Bank of Whillip	Banking Services. A secure place to keep your money.
197	Four	Massage Parlor	Skywhite's House of Lavation	A bath house & Massage parlor
213	Three	Tavern	Tree Stump	A bar for short folks. Has a sign outside/around the entrance that says 4' and under. Building is mostly underground. Looks like it's made from a gigantic tree stump.
242	Four	Guild	Archer's Guild	Buy archery equipment, practice, get instruction
245	Four	Locksmith	Under Lock and Key	A locksmith's shop.
260	Six	Alchemist	The Black Rose	Apothecary Shop
285	Six	Cobler	Boots & Shoes	Cobbler. Makes & repairs boots and shoes.
334	Six	Smithy	The Sharpest Edge Smithy	Owner = Bryson Caldwell - Human, male, 40yo. +1 to hit for 1 week if special for 50gp.
337	Eight	Inn	Singing Frog Sanctuary	Hotel and Restraunt
341	Six	Furniture	Fine Furniture Shop	A shop that sells custom made fine furniture